T, TARILNTS—1)—  EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

39

._13_




TéE, TR T—)— FYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING EGCENTRIC

HAaBES|(EH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
T 114922 T | Féh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 1| FégA %)L (FD HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 | 10571 1 | FéA%)L (§1) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 11080 1 | F#A%IL (B ZxLbk OILING FELT
5 | 10637 1 |FEYETFTAHL (8. A LD FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 [ 10637-01] 1 |EUYETFTAHLA FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 10658 1 | &EYEFAHLILEDHRE SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
8 | 10638 2 | K¥~x HOOK DRIVING GEAR —
9 | 10639 2 | KRE¥vLI@ROHRLC POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32  L=8.0
10 | 10766 2 | K¥vikoHhal SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=1.0
11112135 1 | T %)L (R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 [ 10525 1 | FéhA %)L (bR 1EHf L SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
13 | 10729 1 | FéA %L (bR s 0IL FELT
14 | 34016 1 | FTah A 4L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 200347 1 | T2 2L () kHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
16 | 11080 1 | FepmA42)L () 72Uk 0IL FELT
17 | 34309¢ 1 | FEYAL-OvE (#) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 1 | #EYAhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 1 | EYHLEEROHRAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 1 | EYALLERLE SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9. 4
21 | 34309 1 |1&EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 [ BZYALRTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 [ ZEYALIESHER RETAINING RING
24 [34313-A | 1 |#LEE2>Y (B ) PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 1 |BLEE2Y xTYyvy SPRING
26 | 31094 1 |#LEE2Y 1koHER RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 1 | F@wR7Yy Ly HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 34017 1 | FT@R7YUHHS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 10658 1 | T8MARF7TYThS—ERSOH4 L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
30 | 10566 1 | TMA7YU5hS—1th SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
31 | 30157 T | F#iR7Y 55 —2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 1 | F#@R7Y 55— 1EHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 1 |tz oy BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 10609 3 |BFEYLTIEDHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
35 1 10610C 1T | FRILET—1) (48) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 10610-01] 1 | FRJL +T—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
3710574 1T | FRILET—=) oy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 | 10611 1 | FRILET—U s SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 2 | FRILFT—iELEDRC SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1T | FRILMT—YiRIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 1 | FRILFT—YEBEY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 1T | FRILFT—YBRE IEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32%32  L=7.0
43110619 1T | FRILET—yRTY2y SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 110618 1 | FTRIL R T—1) st SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1 | TR ST—1 s SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 1 [ FTRL = HEE Y HINGE STUD
47 1 10581 1 | FALT—Y#HEE iEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=7.0
48 | 10617 T | TR RT—UNTR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 1T | FTRILFT—DEIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_‘14_




EYEE. XY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15_




EYLa, EYHE
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
HaEs | BY

No [ PARTS Nof QTY LRE DESCRIPTION

1| 121300 [EREZTRE:Y FEED BAR COMP.

2 112130 1 [EYEE FEED BAR

3 | 10595 1 | a0=F FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK

4 110596 1 [3OFT7Lb OILING FELT

5 | 10597 I {aoF7ziLb bkl SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3

6 | 70129 1 |anFtEsHal FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0

7 110599 I | 3DFTy oy — WASHER

8 | 16704 [ EY e . FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

9 | 18065 2 | EY iRl PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14.0

10 [ 16705 1 | EYVEaEYRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW

11| 16706 1 |#YLEE RLTY bk NUT 1/4X28

12 111888 1 |[3EYEh FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

13110588 1| EYEAZIL (FT) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
14 | 10525 1 [EY#EA2IL (R tHBL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=9.0

15| 11068 1| Z4F— LINER

16 | 200347 1 | S4F—1tHRL LINER SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.1
17 1 10593 1 [EYEDS— (@) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
18 | 10764 2 [EY#AZ— (@1 kHAL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5

19 {10763 I [EYEAZIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
20 | 10571 1 [EYEAZIL () EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0

21 111068 1 | G4~ LINER

22 | 200347 1 | Z4F—1tHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.1
231 10593 1 | EYE8HS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
24 110764 2 |EYVE@AHS— (&) kHBL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
25116708 T | EYHEIEZSE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

26 | 19420 2 | EYHATESFERHOBL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
27111953 2 | EYEEIEZSFEE EOHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5

28 [ 11962 1 | EYEIESFEEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN

29 |1 11954 1 %Uimﬁuf’%aitz,fﬁu OILING WICK

30 | 34010 1 |\ U EE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
31111953 T | N\yIEZEViEHR L SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5

32 112131 1 | EYEEERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32

33 150103 1 | EYEEERLCTY b NUT

_16_




Ny N— XY R ERHERE

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_1 ?_




Ny g LN— XY SRETHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HmES | A%
No | PARTS No| QTY 242 DESCRIPTION
T | 40574 T [Ny Lni— FEED REVERSE LEVER
3 | 40575 1 |73y s Li—#h FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 30618 I RAY AV A ¥ FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 1 | Ny LA 5FFHhRAL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0
6 | 34019 1 |y LR—825FEATY T FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 117059 1 | Ny Un—825%X T 42w 4 |FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 34027 1|y e FEED REGULATOR
9 10519 1 | #YGEAHEOHRC FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | ZEYSAEERC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11 | 18420 1 | &YREERLE oy 0-RING
12 | 40963 1 | EYREEA I FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | EYRAHETAVvILEHR L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 [B142746 | 1 | XYREA A VILIESHR LT v wv— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | EYFAHALYPILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | EZYRAGFEAVYILELRTY o5 FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 14904 I RAY 2 1= EAN FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 1 |y oEEOY F R—Laq >k BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 |AR—Taqrrhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
20| 11412 1 [R=LTaq>rhlbFy b NUT
21 | 34048 1 | R\woEHoy K Bhl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 34014 1 [Ny oEREEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 1 | Ny o EEELIERFRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 | 34040 1 | RwszrTYoy FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 | 34044 1 | Ny H 2Ty U 5EMR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 | n\wh RFYTEMEILESR L SCREW  5/16%X24  L=16.0
27 | 34035 1 | v RTFYT 294b FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 34005C 1 [Ny ooyus— (41) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 T | Ry yog— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 34013 2 [Ny I REERNIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 15055 4 [Ny IBEEARLEHRLE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
32 | 34006 1T [Ny syus— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 [ 11953 2 | N\wo Yo — AS—itHhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 |\ OBE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 1 | RNy s EREY FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 | 11954 1 |y OEHEY wt OILING WICK
37 | 11412 1 | R=Llaqtvbrtyt NUT
38 | 17095 | | L&k (EHFz---8mm) RETAINING RING (8mm)
39 | 34451 1 [ RNy Lni—20¢ FEED REVERSE LEVER HOOK PLATE
40 | 34452 1 [Ny sLni—2FLiEHhl SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12.0

...18...




ftik, #tita

THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

_‘I 9_



ik, #HREE
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

HAES| X
No| PARTS No|QTY e DESCRIPTION
1114506 1 | &ttt s THROAT PLATE BASE
2112120 4 | #HiRtELEHBL THREAD PLATE BASE SCREW 7. 85X20
312136 | 4 |$HELALEHRLT Y S r— WASHER o
4 {14509 1 | #4245 (g1) (3/167~3/87) (EH) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT) (3/16"~3/8") (Std.)
5114024 | 3 | #HRZA (§) LRl SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5 )
6 | 14509 1 | #4R2E (8) (3/167~3/8") (1) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR) (3/16”~3/8") (Std.)
7114024 3 [#tRESs () kHHRC SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
8114526 1 | &4 TR (1) (1747 ) (F#E) THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (FRONT) (1/47) (Std.)
9{14013 1 | #HRFi#R (§) EHtal (1/8”~3/8") SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/8"~3/8")
914013 2 | #HR T4 (B1) tkHRL(1/27~3/47) SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/2"~3/4")
10] 14526 1| &R TR () (/47 ) (FFHE) THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (REAR) (1/47) (Std.)
11114013 1 | 1R T4 (i) 1E&H4a L (1/8"~3/8") SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/8"~3/8")
11/ 14013 2 | $HRTHR (18) ko4l (1/2°~3/4) SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/2"~3/4")
12| 14546 1| &4 (1/47 ) (EHE) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
13114013 2 | #HtRiEsHh4a L (1/87~3/87) THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/8"~3/8")
13114013 4 | #ttRibsH4a L (1/27~3/47) THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5 (1/2"~3/4")
14114026 1 |#EEZ7ILE FELT
15112128C 1 | EZVIRBIT< (1) FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
16/ 12128 1| #UiRAIT< FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
17]12129 1| ZEYREIT Tt U FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
18] 6339 1 | ZYiEgd<tnhal FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
19/13076-01| 1 [HEYRAT<hLE#EF v+ NUT 7/32X32
20(10703 T [ EYHRAID TR LC#HT v v— WASHER
21[12127 1 [ #YiR FEED PLATE
22| 14566 1| =UHE (1/47) (B#) FEED DOG (1/4™) (Std.)
23( 10561 1 |#YgEitHhl FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
2414507 2 | EYRIPZ FEED PLATE SUPPORT
25(14013 4 | EYRPZIEHRL FEED PLATE SUPPORT SCREW 9/64X40 [=5.5
26(14513 1 | #t4RE S H/— (&) (3/16"~5/16") (#Z#£) | THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT) (Std.)
2714013 4 | ikt EH/—GEDILEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 1=5.5
28|14513 1 | #HRE & H/N— (%) (3/16"~5/16") (323%) | THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR) (Std.)
29[ 14013 4 | gHREBHN—({8) EHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_




ME

mEXE (B).

HOOK

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT),

_2'[_



nEXE () . i FE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

HAES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY -2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 15041 1 |RE > BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A< () HOOK COMP.
3 [ 14005-01] 1 |#hh< HOOK (BODY)
4 [16407-07| 1 | 2EANR THREAD GUARD
5 [ 16407-08| 2 | A=EAWwRLEHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | &t5324x NEEDLE GUARD
7 116407-06| 2 | &t=2tdHH L NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 |15040-02| 1 |HNAH< BOBBIN CASE (BQDY)
9 |[15040-10| 1 | RFAF/ i BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 16407-12| 1 | RFF A \RFAFHLL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 (1640711 1 | ZRFF/ARibHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4x40
12 | 14505-03] 1 | WA <WZ (V/H) HOOK GIB
13 116407-04| 3 |RATWzHL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 | 14005-17| 1 | Hhw B &HERL HOOK SCREW
15 | 14005-19| 1 |sH<FZTIL b FELT
16 | 14005-18| 3 | A<itHAL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | A<THhH/A— () HOOK COVER COMP.
21114019 2 | A< HIIN—F 13— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | hAvhn—itHhl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | AxhA—BZ R HOOK COVER SPRING
24 1 14013 (I W iedr PACES:: A 1. oF A1 M HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 | | REVHS—ZRA—TFH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |a=7tEBEIzIF FELT
27 | 14007 1 |A=TEs HOOK SADDLE
28 112110 2 |AvLEBIEHRLE HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29 | 12136 2 |AREELEHR LTy v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | A<Eh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31 | 14010 1 |A<#7L bk FELT
32 | 10657 1 | AvEEy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | ATEEVREERORL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | AT@HEriEdHRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | A—TFF+—=x BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | A—TF—=—XitHh PINCH SCREW 11/64%X32  1=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | #A—FF+—=ZX 7L b FELT
38 | 14013 I |A—TF+—=Z 7z ritH4 L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

.-.22ﬁ




MhELXE (). BE
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

_23_




nELE (&) o i E
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

BaES| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
1 [ 15041 1 | REY BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 A< (#) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01 1 |#h~ HOOK (BODY)
4 116407-07| 1 | REANR THREAD GUARD
5 116407-08 2 | REAHmLEHL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | &t524k NEEDLE GUARD
7 116407-06( 2 | #t24miEHHLC NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 [15040-02( 1 |RAH~ BOBBIN CASE (BODY) i
9 [15040-10 1 | &FF/ iz BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 16407-12( 1 | RFAF A\ RFFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11116407-11| 1 | RFF/Axr1EHRL SCREN  UNF No. 4X40
121 14505-03| 1 |RATHZ (v/H) HOOK GIB
13 116407-04| 3 |RAT#HAZARL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 1 14005-17| 1 | A<&&EHEERL HOOK SCREW
151 14005-19( 1 | stA<T7 )L b FELT
16 |1 14005-18| 3 | A<ikHHal HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 [ A<h— (#) HOOK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | ATHhIN—=F 1 — RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | hvhri—tHRl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | hThN—HZ /A% HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 | ARAN—HZNARLEDHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REY—XF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |ATEET7 L E FELT
27 | 14007 1 | hvxEts HOOK SADDLE
28 [ 12110 2 | h=xtHEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW 7.85X20 L=26.0
29 1 12136 2 | AREELEHRLELTy I v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h~ih HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31114010 T |A<#@7 )Lk FELT
32 | 10657 1 | hvdFy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | AT#TVEERDRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | AT8FviEHAal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | F=FF=W BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | F—TF—XitHhal PINCH SCREW 11/64X32  L=9.0
37 | 14034 | V#—FF——F =2k FELT
38 | 14013 1 |F—TF—Z=XT7z)L bik&H4a L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
39 | 14517 T | =Lk (1/4" ~3/8" )  (#5%) | BED SLIDE (1/4"~3/8") (Std.)
40 | 6031-01 | ZLRtsHHRLC BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

_24_.




AT R

TENSION BRACKET

_.25_



AT IR
TENSION BRACKET

BMABES|(ER
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 ]10964C [ #F GGE) TENSTON BRACKET COMP.
2 [10961C-A) 1 |+ (#) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
4 | 19531 4 | S+m TENSION DISC
5 | 19532 2 |A—m TENSION RELEASING WASHER
6 | 19533 2 |@BERXTYT (F1.4) TENSION SPRING
1 | 28206 2 | B=Ley hX Fpai—= REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
8 119513 2 | p26 REGULATING THUMB NUT
9 [ 10957 1 [ RPDIDHDEES (8]) TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT)
10 | 10952 1 | RPLIHEEY (R) TENSION RELEASING PIN (LONG)
11110678 1 | R DHIR TENSION RELEASING PLATE
12 1 19422 2 | &R LHHERERLC HINGE SCREW 9/64X40
13110962 1 | R5IRTY T THREAD CONTRCLLER STUD
14 | 10953 1 | R5IRTY2T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
151 10694 2 | Z&EMm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
16 [B144682 | 1 | Z&EmioH4l SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
17 | 19534 1 |B—LykFy NUT 1/32X32
18 | 10690 1 | REIRT) T2 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
19 |1 10650 1 | &REIRTYTZ2FRLE SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6.0
20 | 15517 1| K&k THREAD RETAINER
21 | 34042-TA| 1 | RIAFHRE THREAD GUIDE
22 | 10545 1 | K&fEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
23 [ 11142 1 | K&R#EHR LTy v— WASHER
24 110720 1 |/ EHHEY (R) TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
25 | 4221 T[S A OIL WICK RETAINER
26 | 6604 1 [ HASHZEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=12.0

_26_




e
LUBRICATION




i

LUBRICATION
MaES |85

No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 | 40305C 1 [t z-nF2-7 GH) (7-LiLAAAR) OfL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 131129 1 |#x RETAINER

3 16333 1 |z EHRLE SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5

4 134107C 1| 8 2=hF2-7" (RB) (F&hai/ e A 2 L) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

5 136333 1 ||z RETAINER

6 | 6333 1 |zl SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5

7 | 31127 1 |8 RETAINER

8 |6333 1 |#zikdHRal . SCREW  9/64X40 [=6.5

9 |30212C T | =0 F2-7" (FR) GEYUERA 2 JLE) 0IL TUBE & OIL WICK

10 | 34045C 1 | =-MF2-7" (#H) (TFEhpRI A 2 JL (&) F) |0IL TUBE & OIL WICK
11136333 1T |z RETAINER

12 | 6333 1 [fzieHhl SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
13 | 40135C 1 B Z=0F2-7" ($8) (Swo 2y 45—F)  |0IL TUBE & OIL WICK

14 | 15087 [ RETAINER

15| 6333 1 [z ksHhl SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
16 | 14907 1 [A 9V REesy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
17111106 1 |N9yVRAD TR OIL FELT

18 (11108 1 | RNy FhA2 91000 SCREW 1/4X32 1=13.0
19 111069 4 |EUEHARILT L+ OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING)

20 | 11071 2 | EUERA R ILRE Ay X PACKING

21 [ 11070 2 | BEUEA 4 )LiREE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X%28
22 1 11080 1 | FE#A2IL (F) ZTILk OIL FELT

23 | 11069 1 | FTE#A%)L () 7T b OIL FELT

24 | 11085 1 | F&A% )L () JxIL bifkg OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X%28
25| 11069 1 | FT#AZ)L (hR-H) 2Tk 0IL FELT

26 | 11085 1 | T8 A2 (hRE-H) 72T/ diig OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28

| 27 1 11069 2 1wy E— Tk 0IL FELT

28 111085 2 | \woYyug— oI bidkikg OIL STOP SCREW 1/16X28
29 115034 C 1 EZ—ILFa—7 M@ (#H) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

.428_.




